

Which were adopted.

Mr. Henkle submitted the following amendment :

Sec. 7th, line 1st, strike out "clerk" and insert "said officers;"

In 5th line, strike out "twenty" and insert "forty;"

Which were adopted.

Mr. Henkle submitted the following amendments:

Section 7th, in 6th line, strike out "clerk" and insert "officers."

Section 7th, 8th line, strike out "clerk" and insert "officers;"

Which were adopted.

Mr. Silverwood submitted the following amendment :

Section 8th, 3d line, strike out from "the" to "blank" in the 4th line, and insert, "Clerks of the Circuit Courts of the several counties, and the Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in Baltimore city;"

Which was adopted.

Mr. Silverwood submitted the following amendments:

Section 8th, 5th line, strike out "chapter" and insert "Act;"

In 5th line, strike out from "Act," to "one" in the 6th line;

Which was adopted.

Mr. Silverwood submitted the following amendment:

Section 10, 3d line, strike out "the magistrate" and insert "such as is provided for in this Act;"

Which was adopted.

Mr. Silverwood submitted the following amendment:

Section 10, 4th line, strike out "chapter" and insert "Act;" same line, strike out "magistrates" and insert "said officers;"

Which was adopted.

Mr. Silverwood submitted the following amendment:

Section 10th, 6th line, after "magistrates" insert "or others;"

Which was adopted.